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Dates of Meetings of the 
LGA Leadership Board, Councillors’ Forum & LGA Executive 2018/2019

	Structure
	Meeting date 
	Time
	Venue

	
	
	
	

	2018



	LGA Leadership Board
	Wednesday 12 September 2018
	1.00pm
	Smith Square 1&2, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ

	Members’ Briefing Day
LGA Executive
	Thursday 13 September 2018
	11.00am

2.15pm
	Bevin Hall, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ
Westminster Suite, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ

	
	
	
	

	LGA Leadership Board
	Wednesday 17 October 2018
	1.00pm
	Smith Square 1&2, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ

	Councillors’ Forum

LGA Executive
	Thursday 18 October 2018
	12.30pm
1.45pm
	Westminster Suite, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ

	
	
	
	

	LGA Leadership Board
LGA Executive
	Thursday 6 December 2018
	11.00am
1.30pm
	Smith Square 1&2, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ
Westminster Suite, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ

	There is no Councillors’ Forum meeting in December



	2019


	LGA Leadership Board
	Wednesday 23 January 2019  
	1.00pm
	Smith Square 1&2, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ


	Councillors’ Forum

LGA Executive
	Thursday 24 January 2019 
	12.30pm

1.45pm
	Westminster Suite, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ

	
	
	
	

	LGA Leadership Board
	Wednesday 6 March 2019
	1.00pm
	Smith Square 1&2, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ


	Councillors’ Forum

LGA Executive
	Thursday 7 March 2019
	12.30pm

1.45pm
	Westminster Suite, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ

	
	
	
	

	LGA Leadership Board
	Wednesday 3 April 2019
	1.00pm
	Smith Square 1&2, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ


	There are no Councillors’ Forum or LGA Executive in April due to local government elections in May.



	LGA Leadership Board
	Wednesday 5 June 2019
	1.00pm
	Smith Square 1&2, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ


	Councillors’ Forum

LGA Executive
	Thursday 6 June 2019
	12.30pm

1.45pm
	Westminster Suite, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ

	
	
	
	

	LGA Leadership Board
	Wednesday 17 July 2019
	1.00pm
	Smith Square 1&2, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ


	Councillors’ Forum

LGA Executive
	Thursday 18 July 2019
	12.30pm

1.45pm
	Westminster Suite, 18 Smith Square, London, SW1P 3HZ
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